FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	100000
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas R. Lanham Lewis D. McCauley Daniel J. Vriesen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
□ ^K Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 3875 California Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Orchard Park State: NY ZIP: 14127
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/197,043 /02/1999 SBURNS 00000228 09197043 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) B. Yes A No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 295 Main Street, Suite 722	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
the original document. Joseph P. Gastel Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Jan. 28, 1999 Signature Date
l otal number pt pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

[‡]6998

Pr. 711/11/14	MENT, made this_ SR. LANHAM,	LEWIS		0,	DANIEL 3	J. VRIESEI	, 19 <u>97</u> ,	
by	ed to as the assigno	an) ramidin	9339	Boston	State Ro	l., Bosto	n, N.Y. 14	025
(hereinaiter refer ow Dr., Orc	hard Park, N	Y. 141	27 & 618	Lake A	Ave., Lanc	caster, N	Y. 14086	
							y, witheaseth:	
WHEREAS,	he said assignors be			and useful	improvements	in		
	FASTE	NER STR		cial No	09/197.	043. file	d November	r 20.
set forth in an ap	plication for Letters	Patent of t						,
	McGARD, I				, в согро			
	he laws of the State							
	California R						or Dustaces at	
inventions and s	red to as the assign aid application for I	etters Pat	ent of the Un	ited States	tire right, title	and interest and Letters	n and to said Patent or Pa-	
tents, United Sta	tes or loreign, to be EFORE, in consider	obtained th	erefor and the	ollar (\$		nd other good		
considerations.	the receipt of which	h is befeby	acknowledg	cd. the sa	id assignors b	nave sold. ass	signed, trans-	
ferred and set ov	er, and by these pres	ients do sel he entire r	ll, assign, trac ight, title an	nster and s d interest	et over, unto th in and to the	e assignee, it abovementione	s successors, d inventions.	
application for L	attern Patent, and a	nv and all	Letters Pater	nt or Paten	ts in the Unite	d States of Ar	nerica and all	
and anninvesions	which may be gran	lication, or	relasues or e	extensions	of said Letters	s Patent or Pa	tents, and all	
rights under the	International Convent	tion for the e and behoo	Protection Of of and the use	Industrial e and beho	Property, the sold of its succes	same to be hel- ssors, legal re	d and enjoyed presentatives	
and agained to t	he full end of the te	erm or terms	a for which L	etters Pat	ent or Patents	may be grante	1. as lully and	
AND for the	me would have been h same consideration,	the said as	saignors bere	by covenau	t and agree to	and with the s	aid assignee.	
ite auccessors.	legal representatives s are the sole and la	and assig	ns, that, at t	be time of	execution and	delivery of th	ese presents,	
and the annlicat	ion for Letters Pate	ent above n	restioned, as	d that the	same are uner	acumbered and	that the said	
assignors have forth.	good and full right	and lawful	authority to	sell and	convey the sa	me in the man	ner herein set	
AND for the	same consideration,	the said as	ssignors here	by covenan	t and agree to	and with the s	aid assignee,	
againnee or the	legal representative counsel of its succ	essors, leg	gus, that the	: sald assi	gnors will, wh	enever counse advise that an	y proceeding	
abbighee, or and								
in connection wi	th said inventions.	or said app	lication for L	Letters l'al	ent, or any pro	ceeding in co	nnection with	
in connection wi Letters Patent for	th said inventions, or said inventions in a continuation or c	or said app any countr ontinuation	lication for L ry, including -in-part of an	Letters Pal interferenc iv applicat	ent, or any pro e proceedings, ion for Letters	ceeding in co is lawful and Patent, or a	nection with desirable, or ny reissue or	
in connection wi Letters Patent for that any division	th said inventions, or said inventions in n, continuation or c Letters Patent, to	or said app any countr ontinuation be obtained	lication for L ry, including in-part of an thereon is	Letters Pal interferenc ly applicat lawful and	ent, or any pro e proceedings, ion for Letters desirable, sign	ceeding in consistent is lawful and select, or a select all papers and	nnection with desirable, or ny reissue or d documents,	
in connection wi Letters Patent for that any division extension of any take all lawful or	th said inventions, or said inventions in a continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation, and do all acts of Letters Patents of Letters Patents	or said app any counts ontinuation be obtained necessary for said i	lication for L y, including -in-part of an thereon, is l or required t nventions, w	Letters Pat interferenc ly applicat lawful and to be done ithout char	ent, or any pro- e proceedings, ion for Letters desirable, sign for the procure rge to the said	is lawful and a Patent, or a all papers an ment, maintent a sasignee, it	nection with desirable, or ny reissue or d documents, ance, enforce- s successors.	
in connection wi Letters Patent for that any division extension of any take all lawful or ment and defens legal representations and as-	th said inventions, or said inventions in a said inventions in Letters Patent, to taths, and do all acts of Letters Patent ives and assigns, business.	or said app any counts ontinuation be obtained necessary for said i	lication for L y, including -in-part of an thereon, is l or required t nventions, w at and expen	Letters Pal interference y applicat lawful and so be done ithout chan se of the s	ent, or any pro e proceedings, ion for Letters desirable, sign for the procure age to the said assignee,	iceeding in coling is lawful and is lawful and is lawful and is lawful and in lawful a	nection with desirable, or ny reissue or documents, nee, enforces successors, legal repre-	
in connection wi Letters Patent for that any division extension of any take all lawful or ment and defens legal representate sentatives and as AND the sa	th said inventions, or said inventions in or cantinuation or cantinuation or calls, and do all acts of Letters Patentives and assigns, busigns. Id assignors hereby the said assignee.	or said app any counti ontinuation be obtained necessary for said i ut at the co request the	lication for Ley, including in-part of, an thereon, is lor required to the required to the read of	Letters Paid interference by applicate lawful and to be done ithout charse of the soner of Paid ventions a	ent, or any pro e proceedings, ion for Letters desirable, sign for the procure rge to the said and assigned, in tents to issue ad the Letters	is lawful and is lawful and is Patent, or a all papers an ment, maintend assignee, it its successors said Letters Patent to be is	nection with desirable, or ny reissue or d documents, ince, enforces successors, legal represent of the	
in connection wi Letters Patent for that any division extension of any take all lawful or ment and defens legal representate sentatives and as AND the sa	th said inventions, or said inventions in a said inventions in Letters Patent, to taths, and do all acts of Letters Patent ives and assigns, business.	or said app any counti ontinuation be obtained necessary for said i ut at the co request the	lication for Ley, including in-part of, an thereon, is lor required to the required to the read of	Letters Paid interference by applicate lawful and to be done ithout charse of the soner of Paid ventions a	ent, or any pro e proceedings, ion for Letters desirable, sign for the procure rge to the said and assigned, in tents to issue ad the Letters	is lawful and is lawful and is Patent, or a all papers an ment, maintend assignee, it its successors said Letters Patent to be is	nection with desirable, or ny reissue or d documents, ince, enforces successors, legal represent of the	
in connection wi Letters Patent for that any division extension of any take all lawful or ment and defens legal representate sentatives and as AND the sa	th said inventions, or said inventions in a said inventions in Letters Patent, to aths, and do all acts of Letters Patent ives and assigns, busigns, id assignors hereby the said assignee, a and behoof of the said	or said app any count ontinuation be obtained incessary for said i ut at the co request the s the assignee,	lication for Ly, including in-part of an thereon, is left or required to the remaining of t	Letters Pai interference by applicated and to be done ithout change of the so oner of Pai ventions a pre, legal re	ent, or any pro- e proceedings, ion for Letters desirable, sign for the procure rge to the said and assigned, tents to issue and the Letters epresentatives	is lawful and is lawful and is Patent, or a all papers an ment, maintend assignee, it its successors said Letters Patent to be is	nection with desirable, or ny reissue or d documents, ince, enforces successors, legal represent of the	
in connection wi Letters Patent for that any division extension of any take all lawful or ment and defense legal representat sentatives and as AND the sa United States to for the sole use a	th said inventions, or said inventions or said inventions or continuation of Letters Patentives and assigns, but assignors hereby the said assignore, a cond behoof of the said Orchard Par	or said app any count ontinuation be obtained incessary for said i ut at the co request the s the assignee,	lication for L y, including in-part of, an thereon, is l or required t nventions, w st and expen- ne Commissionee of said in its successor	Letters Pai interference by applicated and to be done ithout change of the so oner of Pai ventions a pre, legal re	ent, or any pro- e proceedings, ion for Letters desirable, sign for the procure rge to the said and assigned, tents to issue and the Letters epresentatives Erie	is lawful and is lawful and is Patent, or a all papers an ment, maintend assignee, it its successors said Letters Patent to be is	nection with desirable, or ny reissue or d documents, ince, enforces successors, legal represent of the	
in connection wi Letters Patent for that any division extension of any take all lawful or ment and defens legal representat sentatives and as AND the sa United States to for the sole use a	th said inventions, or said inventions or said inventions or continuation of Letters Patentives and assigns, but assignors hereby the said assignore, a cond behoof of the said Orchard Par	or said app any counts ontinuation be obtained necessary for said i ut at the co request the s the assignee,	lication for Ly, including in-part of an thereon, is left or required to expension the commission of the commission of the commission its successor, in the	Letters Pai interference by applicated and to be done ithout change of the so oner of Pai ventions a pre, legal re	ent, or any pro- e proceedings, ion for Letters desirable, sign for the procure rge to the said and assigned, tents to issue and the Letters epresentatives	is lawful and is lawful and is Patent, or a all papers an ment, maintend assignee, it its successors said Letters Patent to be is	nection with desirable, or ny reissue or d documents, ince, enforces successors, legal represent of the	
in connection wi Letters Patent for that any division extension of any take all lawful or ment and defense legal representat sentatives and as AND the sa United States to for the sole use a	th said inventions, or said inventions or said inventions or continuation of Letters Patentives and assigns, but assignors hereby the said assignore, a cond behoof of the said Orchard Par	or said app any count ontinuation be obtained increasary for said i ut at the co request the s the assignee, k	lication for Ly, including in-part of an thereon, is left or required to expension the commission of the commission of the commission its successor, in the	Letters Pai interference by applicated and to be done ithout change of the some oner of Pai ventions a pors, legal re-	ent, or any pro- e proceedings, ion for Letters desirable, sign for the procure rge to the said and assigned, tents to issue and the Letters epresentatives Erie	is lawful and is lawful and is Patent, or a all papers an ment, maintend assignee, it its successors said Letters Patent to be is	nection with desirable, or ny reissue or d documents, ince, enforces successors, legal represent of the	
in connection wi Letters Patent for that any division extension of any take all lawful or ment and defense legal representat sentatives and as AND the sa United States to for the sole use a	th said inventions, or said inventions in said inventions in Letters Patent, to aths, and do all acts e of Letters Patent ives and assigns, busines. id assignors hereby the said assignee, and behoof of the said Orchard Par	or said app any count ontinuation be obtained increasary for said i ut at the co request the s the assign d assignee, k	lication for Ly, including in-part of an thereon, is left or required to expension the commission of the commission of the commission its successor, in the	Letters Pai interference by applicated and to be done ithout change of the some oner of Pai ventions a pors, legal re-	ent, or any pro- e proceedings, ion for Letters desirable, sign for the procure rge to the said and assigned, tents to issue and the Letters epresentatives Erie	is lawful and is lawful and is Patent, or a all papers an ment, maintend assignee, it its successors said Letters Patent to be is	nection with desirable, or ny reissue or d documents, ince, enforces successors, legal represent of the	
in connection wi Letters Patent for that any division extension of any take all lawful or ment and defense legal representat sentatives and as AND the sa United States to for the sole use a	th said inventions, or said inventions in soid inventions or continuation of the said assigners and behoof of the said or chard Par York	or said app any country ontinuation be obtained in ecessary for said i ut at the correquest the sthe assignee, k	lication for Ly, including in-part of, an thereon, is lead to required to the expension of	Letters Pai interference by applicate lawful and to be done into the character of the some of the some of Pai ventions a pres, legal recounty of day of	ent, or any pro- e proceedings, ion for Letters desirable, sign for the procure rge to the said and assigned, tents to issue and the Letters epresentatives Erie January Erie	is lawful and is lawful and is Patent, or a all papers an ment, maintend assignee, it its successors said Letters Patent to be is	nection with desirable, or ny reissue or d documents, ance, enforces successors, legal represent of the	
in connection wi Letters Patent for that any division extension of any take all lawful or ment and defens legal representat sentatives and as AND the sa United States to for the sole use a Signed at State of	th said inventions, or said inventions in soid inventions or continuation of the said assigners and behoof of the said or chard Par York	or said app any country ontinuation be obtained in ecessary for said i ut at the correquest the sthe assignee, k	lication for Ly, including in-part of, an thereon, is leading or required to extend expension of the commission of the c	Letters Pai interference by applicate lawful and to be done into the character of the some of the some of Pai ventions a pres, legal recounty of day of	ent, or any pro- e proceedings, ion for Letters desirable, sign for the procure rge to the said and assigned, tents to issue and the Letters epresentatives Erie January Erie	is lawful and is lawful and is Patent, or a all papers an ment, maintend assignee, it its successors said Letters Patent to be is	nection with desirable, or ny reissue or d documents, ance, enforces successors, legal represent of the	
in connection wi Letters Patent f that any division extension of any take all lawful or ment and defens legal representat sentatives and as AND the sa United States to for the sole use a Signed at Signed at	th said inventions, or said inventions in a said inventions or continuation of the said assigners and behoof of the said or chard Par York	or said app any country ontinuation be obtained in ecessary for said i ut at the correquest the sthe assignee, k	lication for Ly, including in-part of, an thereon, is lead to required to the expension of	etters Pai interference by applicate lawful and to be done ithout change of the second of Paiventions a pors, legal recounty of day of	ent, or any proe e proceedings, ion for Letters desirable, sign for the procure rige to the said assigned; tents to issue and the Letters epresentatives Erie January Erie	is lawful and is lawful and is Patent, or a all papers an ment, maintend assignee, it its successors said Letters Patent to be is	nection with desirable, or ny reissue or d documents, ance, enforces successors, legal represent of the	
in connection wi Letters Patent for that any division extension of any take all lawful or ment and defens legal representatives and as AND the sa United States to for the sole use a Signed at State of	th said inventions, or said inventions in a said inventions or continuation of the said assigners and behoof of the said or chard Par York	or said app any count ontinuation be obtained necessary for said i ut at the co request the sthe assignee, k, this k	lication for Ly, including in-part of, an thereon, is lor required to required to required to require to require to require to read the read of said in the successor in the 25th, in the 25th, in the 25th, in the, in the	Letters Pai interference by applicate lawful and to be done it hout change of the sounce of Paiventions a pors, legal recounty of day of	ent, or any pro- e proceedings, ion for Letters desirable, sign for the procure rec to the said said assignee, tents to issue and the Letters epresentatives Erie January Erie January Erie Frie	is lawful and is lawful and is Patent, or a all papers an ment, maintend assignee, it its successors said Letters Patent to be is	nection with desirable, or ny reissue or d documents, ance, enforces successors, legal represent of the	
in connection wi Letters Patent f that any division extension of any take all lawful or ment and defens legal representat sentatives and as AND the sa United States to for the sole use a Signed at Signed at State of New Signed at Signed at State of New	th said inventions, or said inventions in said inventions in the said inventions in Letters Patent, to the said said acts of Letters Patent ives and assigns, but the said assignors hereby the said assignore, and behoof of the said Orchard Par York Orchard Par York Orchard Par	or said app any count ontinuation be obtained necessary for said i ut at the co request the sthe assignee, k, this k	lication for Ly, including in-part of, an thereon, is lor required to required to required to real to require to real to require to real to re	county of day of day of day of County of	ent, or any pro- e proceedings, ion for Letters desirable, sign for the procure rec to the said said assignee, tents to issue and the Letters epresentatives Erie January Erie January Erie Frie	is lawful and is lawful and is Patent, or a all papers an ment, maintend assignee, it its successors said Letters Patent to be is	nection with desirable, or ny reissue or d documents, ance, enforces successors, legal represent of the	
in connection wi Letters Patent f that any division extension of any take all lawful or ment and defens legal representat sentatives and as AND the sa United States to for the sole use a Signed at Signed at State of New Signed at Signed at State of New	th said inventions, or said inventions in soid inventions or can be said invention or can be said as signs, but said as signs, but said as signors hereby the said assignee, and behoof of the said Orchard Par York	or said app any count ontinuation be obtained necessary for said i ut at the co request the sthe assignee, k, this k	lication for Ly, including in-part of, an thereon, is lor required to required to required to require to require to require to read the read of said in the successor in the 25th, in the 25th, in the 25th, in the, in the	county of day of day of day of County of	ent, or any pro- e proceedings, ion for Letters desirable, sign for the procure rec to the said said assignee, tents to issue and the Letters epresentatives Erie January Erie January Erie Frie	is lawful and is lawful and is Patent, or a all papers an ment, maintend assignee, it its successors said Letters Patent to be is	nection with desirable, or ny reissue or d documents, ance, enforces successors, legal represent of the	
in connection wi Letters Patent for that any division extension of any take all lawful or ment and defense legal representat sentatives and as AND the sa United States to for the sole use a Signed at State of	th said inventions, or said inventions in said inventions in the said inventions in Letters Patent, to the said said acts of Letters Patent ives and assigns, but the said assignors hereby the said assignore, and behoof of the said Orchard Par York Orchard Par York Orchard Par	or said app any countrontinuation be obtained in ecessary for said ut at the correquest the the assigned dessignee, k	lication for Ly, including in-part of, an thereon, is lor required to required to required to real to require to real to require to real to re	county of day of day of day of County of	ent, or any pro- e proceedings, ion for Letters desirable, sign for the procure rec to the said said assignee, tents to issue and the Letters epresentatives Erie January Erie January Erie Frie	is lawful and is lawful and is Patent, or a all papers an ment, maintend assignee, it its successors said Letters Patent to be is	nection with desirable, or ny reissue or d documents, ance, enforces successors, legal represent of the	
in connection wi Letters Patent for that any division extension of any take all lawful or ment and defense legal representat sentatives and as AND the sa United States to for the sole use a Signed at State of	th said inventions, or said inventions in said inventions in the said inventions in Letters Patent, to the said said acts of Letters Patent ives and assigns, but the said assignors hereby the said assignore, and behoof of the said Orchard Par York Orchard Par York Orchard Par	or said app any countrontinuation be obtained in ecessary for said ut at the correquest the the assigned dessignee, k	lication for Ly, including in-part of, an thereon, is lor required to required to required to real to require to real to require to real to re	county of day of day of day of County of	ent, or any pro- e proceedings, ion for Letters desirable, sign for the procure rec to the said said assignee, tents to issue and the Letters epresentatives Erie January Erie January Erie Frie	is lawful and is lawful and is Patent, or a all papers an ment, maintend assignee, it its successors said Letters Patent to be is	nection with desirable, or ny reissue or d documents, ance, enforces successors, legal represent of the	
in connection wi Letters Patent for that any division extension of any take all lawful or ment and defense legal representat sentatives and as AND the sa United States to for the sole use a Signed at State of	th said inventions, or said inventions in said inventions in the said inventions in Letters Patent, to the said said acts of Letters Patent ives and assigns, but the said assignors hereby the said assignore, and behoof of the said Orchard Par York Orchard Par York Orchard Par	or said app any countrontinuation be obtained in ecessary for said ut at the correquest the the assigned dessignee, k	lication for Ley, including in-part of, an thereon, is learned to required to extend the expension of the ex	county of day of day of day of County of	ent, or any pro- e proceedings, ion for Letters desirable, sign for the procure rec to the said said assignee, tents to issue and the Letters epresentatives Erie January Erie January Erie Frie	is lawful and is lawful and is Patent, or a all papers an ment, maintend assignee, it its successors said Letters Patent to be is	nection with desirable, or ny reissue or d documents, ance, enforces successors, legal represent of the	
in connection wi Letters Patent for that any division extension of any take all lawful or ment and defense legal representatives and as AND the sa United States to for the sole use a Signed at State of New Signed at State of New Signed at State of New	th said inventions, or said inventions or said inventions or said invention or content of the said series of Letters Patent, to athe, and do all acts of Letters Patent ives and assigns, but it is a said assignors hereby the said assignors hereby the said assignore, a and behoof of the said Orchard Par York Orchard Par York Orchard Par York NEW YORK	or said app any countrontinuation be obtained in ecessary for said ut at the correquest the the assigned dessignee, k	lication for Ly, including in-part of, an thereon, is lor required to required to required to real to require to real to require to real to re	county of day of day of day of County of	ent, or any pro- e proceedings, ion for Letters desirable, sign for the procure rec to the said said assignee, tents to issue and the Letters epresentatives Erie January Erie January Erie Frie	is lawful and is lawful and is Patent, or a all papers an ment, maintend assignee, it its successors said Letters Patent to be is	nection with desirable, or ny reissue or d documents, ance, enforces successors, legal represent of the	
in connection wi Letters Patent for that any division extension of any take all lawful or ment and defens legal representat sentatives and as AND the sa United States to for the sole use a Signed at State of New	th said inventions, or said inventions in said inventions or continuation of the said assignors hereby the s	or said app any countrontinuation be obtained in ecessary for said ut at the correquest the the assigned dessignee, k	lication for Ly, including in-part of, an thereon, is loor required to expension to the expension of the exp	etters Pai interference by applicate lawful and to be done into the se of the se oner of Pai ventions a bors, legal recounty of day of	ent, or any pro- e proceedings, ion for Letters desirable, sign for the procure rige to the said said assignee, tents to issue and the Letters epresentatives Erie January Erie January Erie January	ceeding in consistent of a lawful and a Patent, or a lawful and a lawful and a saignee, it its successors said Letters Patent to be it and assigns.	nection with desirable, or desirable, or ny reissue or d documents, ance, enforces successors, legal represent of the saued thereon	
in connection wi Letters Patent for that any division extension of any take all lawful or ment and defense legal representates and as AND the sa United States to for the sole use a Signed at State ofNew Signed at State ofNew Signed at State ofNew Signed at COUNTY OF	th said inventions, or said inventions in said inventions or said invention or control of the said invention of the said said assigns, but it is said assignors hereby the said assignore, and behoof of the said Orchard Par York	or said app any country continuation be obtained in ecessary if or said in the correquest the assigned assignee, k	lication for Ly, including in-part of, an thereon, is lord or required to expension the expension of the exp	cetters Pai interference by applicate lawful and to be done into the charge of the second of the second of the cetter of Pai wentions a branch legal recounty of the County of the Count	ent, or any pro- e proceedings, ion for Letters desirable, sign for the procure rige to the said laid assignee, tents to issue and the Letters epresentatives Erie January Erie January Erie January	seeding in consistent of a lawful and a Patent, or a lawful and a lawful and a saignee, it its successors said Letters Patent to be it and assigns.	nection with desirable, or desirable, or ny reissue or d documents, ance, enforces successors, legal represent of the saued thereon	
in connection wi Letters Patent for that any division extension of any take all lawful or ment and defense legal representates and as AND the sa United States to for the sole use a Signed at State ofNew Signed at State ofNew Signed at State ofNew Signed at COUNTY OF	th said inventions, or said inventions in said inventions or said invention or control of the said invention of the said said assigns, but it is said assignors hereby the said assignore, and behoof of the said Orchard Par York	or said app any country continuation be obtained in ecessary if or said in the correquest the assigned assignee, k	lication for Ly, including in-part of, an thereon, is lord or required to expension the expension of the exp	cetters Pai interference by applicate lawful and to be done into the charge of the second of the second of the cetter of Pai wentions a branch legal recounty of the County of the Count	ent, or any pro- e proceedings, ion for Letters desirable, sign for the procure rige to the said laid assignee, tents to issue and the Letters epresentatives Erie January Erie January Erie January	seeding in consistent of a lawful and a Patent, or a lawful and a lawful and a saignee, it its successors said Letters Patent to be it and assigns.	nection with desirable, or desirable, or ny reissue or d documents, ance, enforces successors, legal represent of the saued thereon	
in connection wi Letters Patent for that any division extension of any take all lawful or ment and defense legal representat sentatives and as AND the sa United States to for the sole use a Signed at State of New Signed at State of New Signed at COUNTY OF ON this Thomas F came	th said inventions, or said inventions, or said inventions or said inventions or control of the said invention of the said said and saigns, but it is and assigns, but it is and assigner, and behoof of the said	or said app any country continuation be obtained in ecessary for said in the the correquest the sthe assignee, k this k this day wis D.	lication for Ly, including in-part of, an thereon, is lor required to expension to the expension of the expe	cetters Pai interference by applicate lawful and to be done into the charge of the second of the second of the second of the county of the Cou	ent, or any pro- e proceedings, ion for Letters desirable, sign for the procure rige to the said laid assignee, tents to issue and the Letters epresentatives Erie January Erie January January January January January January January January January	seeding in consistent of a lawful and is Patent, or a lawful and is Patent, or a lawful papers and assignee, it its successors said Letters Patent to be it and assigns.	nection with desirable, or desirable, or ny reissue or d documents, ince, enforces successors, legal represent of the saued thereon 1999.	
in connection wi Letters Patent for that any division extension of any take all lawful or ment and defense legal representates and as AND the sa United States to for the sole use a Signed at State of New Signed at Signed at	th said inventions, or said inventions, or said inventions or control of the said invention or control of the said said assigns, but it is a said assign or said assignors hereby the said assignore, a said behoof of the said Orchard Par York Orchard Par York Orchard Par York Orchard Par York NEW YORK ERIE Lanham, Le and known to me to sowledged that they conducted that they conducted the said inventions of the said that they conducted the said inventions of the said that they conducted that they conducted the said that they conducted the conducted that they conducted that th	or said app any country continuation be obtained in ecessary for said in the contract of the assign dassignee, k k dassignee, k day wis D. day wis D.	including in-part of, an thereon, is in or required to required to the second in the s	cetters Pai interference by applicate lawful and to be done into the charge of the second of the second of the second of the county of the Cou	ent, or any pro- e proceedings, ion for Letters desirable, sign for the procure rige to the said laid assignee, tents to issue and the Letters epresentatives Erie January Erie January January January January January January January January January	seeding in consistent of a lawful and is Patent, or a lawful and is Patent, or a lawful papers and assignee, it its successors said Letters Patent to be it and assigns.	nection with desirable, or desirable, or ny reissue or d documents, ince, enforces successors, legal represent of the saued thereon 1999.	
in connection wi Letters Patent for that any division extension of any take all lawful or ment and defense legal representate sentatives and as AND the sa United States to for the sole use a Signed at State ofNew Signed at State ofNew State ofNew State of State of State of New STATE OF COUNTY OF ON this Thomas F came known to me, and duly sworn, acknown to me, and DAVID M.	th said inventions, or said inventions, or said inventions or control of the said invention or control of the said said assigns, but it is a said assign or said assignors hereby the said assignore, a said behoof of the said Orchard Par York Orchard Par York Orchard Par York Orchard Par York NEW YORK ERIE Lanham, Le and known to me to sowledged that they conducted that they conducted the said inventions of the said that they conducted the said inventions of the said that they conducted that they conducted the said that they conducted the conducted that they conducted that th	or said app any counts on tinuation be obtained in ecessary for said int at the correquest the sthe assigned assignee, k k day k day wis D. be the persexecuted the	including in-part of, an thereon, is in or required to required to the second in the s	cetters Pai interference by applicate lawful and to be done into the charge of the second of the second of the second of the county of the Cou	ent, or any pro- e proceedings, ion for Letters desirable, sign for the procure rige to the said laid assignee, tents to issue and the Letters epresentatives Erie January Erie January January January January January January January January January	seeding in consistent of a lawful and is Patent, or a lawful and is Patent, or a lawful papers and assignee, it its successors said Letters Patent to be it and assigns.	nection with desirable, or desirable, or ny reissue or d documents, ince, enforces successors, legal represent of the saued thereon 1999.	

RECORDED: 02/01/1999

PATENT REEL: 9730 FRAME: 0118